

OFFER CONDITIONS

FOR THE CONCLUSION OF A SUPPLY AGREEMENT WITH THE "GRAIN POWER" LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ON THE WEBSITE https://grainpower.com.ua/

- 1. "Grain Power" Limited Liability Company confirms the possibility of sending you an offer for the conclusion of supply agreements on the following conditions.
- 2. By filling out the form and sending an application for the sale of goods, you provide an unconditional and irrevocable offer for supply of Goods by you to "Grain Power" LLC, but only on the conditions set forth in this document and in the corresponding Supply Agreement placed on https://grainpower.com.ua/application-uk/, with which you, therefore, express full and unconditional consent;
- 3. The price of the goods placed on the website https://grainpower.com.ua/price-uk/ as of the date of filling out and sending the application for the sale of goods and corresponding to the delivery conditions and the class of goods (quality indicators set forth in the Appendix posted on the website: https://grainpower.com.ua/application-uk/), selected by you when filling out and sending the application for the sale of goods shall be applied to the offer for concluding a supply agreement.
- 4. "Grain Power" LLC is obliged to provide you with a response on its consent to conclude an appropriate Supply Agreement (acceptance) or to refuse to conclude it within the following terms:
 - if you send an application for the sale of goods on the site until 12:00 of the business day before the end of the current day;
 - if you send an application for the sale of goods on the site after 12:00 until 12:00 of the next business day;
 - if you send an application for the sale of goods on the website on a weekend and/or holiday, such an application will not be accepted by "Grain Power" LLC and does not entail any legal consequences.
- 5. "Grain Power" LLC has the right to refuse to conclude a supply agreement (acceptance) based on the verification of the data sent by you without explanation of the reasons for such a refusal;
- 6. The Agreement is considered concluded from the moment of sending to your e-mail specified in the application for the sale of goods, of a letter with confirmation of "Grain Power" LLC on a consent to conclude an agreement (acceptance) from an email address that includes the domain grainpower.com.ua.
- 7. From the moment you receive the above-mentioned letter with consent to conclude a Supply Agreement (acceptance), you are deemed to have entered into a contractual



relationship as a Supplier with "Grain Power" LLC under the terms of the relevant Supply Agreement.

- 8. From the moment of receipt of the above mentioned letter with consent to conclude the Supply Agreement (acceptance), the corresponding Supply Agreement shall be deemed concluded on the above agreed conditions and recognized by its parties as legally binding until the exchange of duly signed copies of the Supply Agreement in paper form.
- 9. When filling out the form and sending an application for the sale of goods, you provide unconditional and full consent for the collection, storage, processing and use of the information you provided in order to conduct by "Grain Power" LLC the verification of the counterparty's reliability, representatives' authority and further communications in order to implement the concluded and/or discuss the terms of the new agreement.
- 10. By filling out and sending an application for the sale of goods, you confirm that the offer is provided by the legal entity indicated in the application, and you, in turn, are duly authorized person to conclude relevant agreements on behalf of such a legal entity.
- 11. The term "you" used in this document means both the person who filled out and sent the application for the sale of goods, and the legal entity indicated in such an application.